

SCHEDULE

AMENDMENTS OF SCHEDULE 1 TO THE HOUSE OF COMMONS DISQUALIFICATION ACT 1975

PART III OF SCHEDULE 1

Other amendments

6.—(1) In the entry beginning “Director of the Agricultural Mortgage Corporation Limited” for the word “Limited” there shall be substituted “p.l.c.”.

(2) In the entry beginning “Director of the British Petroleum Company Limited” for the words “Company Limited” there shall be substituted “p.l.c.”.

(3) In the entry beginning “Director of Cable and Wireless Limited” for the word “Limited” there shall be substituted the words “Public Limited Company”.

(4) In the entry beginning “Director of International Computers (Holdings) Limited” for the words “International Computers (Holdings) Limited” there shall be substituted the words “ICL Public Limited Company”.

(5) In the entry beginning “Director of S.B. (Realisations) Limited” for the word “Limited” there shall be substituted “p.l.c.”.

(6) In the entry beginning “Director of the Scottish Agricultural Securities Corporation Limited” for the word “Limited” there shall be substituted “p.l.c.”.

(7) In the entry “Member of a Wages Council or Central Co-ordinating Committee appointed under paragraph 1(a) of Schedule 1 to the Wages Councils Act (Northern Ireland) 1945” for the words “Schedule 1 to the Wages Council Act (Northern Ireland) 1945” there shall be substituted the words “Schedule 2 to the Wages Councils (Northern Ireland) Order 1982”.